U.S. PTO 12/383532 03/24/2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 04-09-2009 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) United States Patent and Trademark Office 103555765 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1. Juments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Solexant Corp. Puther D. Paulson Charlie Hotz Internal Address:_ Craig Leidholm Damoder Reddy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2385 Bering Drive Execution Date(s)March 18, 2009 X Assignment Merger City:<u>San Jose</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip 95131 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one Name Nold Intellectual Property Law 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address Charles R. Nold Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 101 California Street Suite 2450 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: San Francisco _Zip94111_ State:ca Phone Number 310 704-8993 Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 510 704-8993 Authorized User Name Email Address: cnold@noldlaw.com 9. Signature: March 24, 2009 Total number of pages including cover Charles R. Nold sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/26/2009 HDEMESS1 00000035 12363532

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 022495 FRAME: 0956

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, we, Dr. Puthur D. Paulson, Dr. Charlie Hotz, Craig Leidhom and Dr. Damoder Reddy (the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

IMPROVED JUNCTIONS IN SUBSTRATE SOLAR CELLS

And

WHEREAS, Solexant Corp. (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all provisionals, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights, except that Assignee hereby grants back to the Assignors a royalty free non-transferable license to make and use the Invention under the Rights for educational and research purposes, only. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that its has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, power of attorney, assignments, and other documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

1/3

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

| Signature | of | Inv | ento | r: |
|-----------|----|-----|------|----|
|-----------|----|-----|------|----|

Inventor's Name: Dr. Puthur D. Paulson

Inventor's Address of Residence: 4206 Voltaire Street

San Jose, CA 95135

Date of Execution: 3/18/00

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name: Dr. Charlie Hotz

Inventor's Address of Residence: 2434 Benjamin Dr.

Mountain View, CA 94043

Date of Execution: 3-18-09

Inventor's Name: Mr. Df. Craig Leidholm

Inventor's Address of Residence: 3414 Meadowlands Lane

San Jose, CA 95135

Date of Execution: 3/18/09

Signature of Inventor:

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name: Dr. Puthur D. Paulson

Inventor's Address of Residence: 4206 Voltaire Street

San Jose, CA 95135

Date of Execution: 3/18/09

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name: Dr. Charlie Hotz

Inventor's Address of Residence: 2434 Benjamin Dr.

Mountain View, CA 94043

Date of Execution: 3-18-09

Inventor's Name: Mr. Dr. Craig Leidholm

Inventor's Address of Residence: 3414 Meadowlands Lane

San Jose, CA 95135

Date of Execution: 3/18/09

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Damosta Reidy

Inventor's Name:

Dr. Damoder Reddy

Inventor's Address of Residence:

16457 West Mozart Avenue

Los Gatos, CA 95032

Date of Execution:

3-18-65

RECORDED: 03/24/2009